Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEDCO GAS GATHERING,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEDCO GAS GATHERING, LLC" TO "ETC

LEDCO GAS GATHERING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2024, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204001722

Date: 07-24-24

2847863 8100 SR# 20243221436 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:34 AM 07/24/2024 FILED 11:34 AM 07/24/2024 SR 20243221436 - File Number 2847863

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LEDCO GAS GATHERING, LLC

1. Name of Limited Liability Company is:

#### LEDCO Gas Gathering, LLC

2. The first article of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is:

#### ETC LEDCO Gas Gathering, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this certificate on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2024.

By: Lega Tarrison
Authorized Person

Name: Peggy J. Harrison
Print or Type

## OF LEDCO GAS GATHERING, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of LEDCO Gas Gathering, LLC, dated January 12, 1998, is being duly executed and filed by LEDCO Gas Gathering, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is LEDCO Gas Gathering, LLC (the "Company").

**SECOND:** The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name and address of the initial registered agent for service of process is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

LEDCO GAS GATHERING, INC.

James W. Whalen

Senior Executive Vice President

V. Whole

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### LEDCO GAS GATHERING, LLC

LEDCO GAS GATHERING, LLC				_ (hereinafter called the		
"Company"), the Limited L	a limited liability iability Company	company organized Act of the State of	zed and existing Delaware, does	under and l	ov virtna	e of
1.	The name of the	Company is	LEDCO	GAS GATHE	RING, LĮ	.C
2.	changing the na	of Formation of ame of the regis the registered	tered agent of	the Compar	ny and	by the to:
	Capitol Se 615 South Dover, DE County of	Dupont Highway 19901				
Executed on _	5-16-03	·	Name of ALL Signature KENDALL A.	·	<u></u>	_
			Printed Name	and Title		